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BRF On Tour Award 2013 
 

1. DE3EAR Hans-Jürgen Schmelzer 

2. DM3KXL Reinhard Hegewald 

3. ON2WAB Peter Destoop 

4. YT6M  Obrad Boki Kikovic 

5. NL11553 Leo van der Horst 

6. M0XLT Kevin Jackson 

7. HA8TI János Kakuk 

8. DL1HRN Jürgen Horn 

9. US3LX Len N Kholod 

10.  SP5ICQ Wieslaw Wojtasinski 

11. DL1DXF Karl Schicketanz 

12. DH2PL Peter Lehmann 

13. OK1DLA Ludek Aubrecht 

14. S58MU Milan Pivk 

 

 

BRF On Tour Award 2013 Activators (for members only) 
 

1. DF6EX Manfred Meier 



2. 5Q2AE Paolo Gugliuzza 

3. 9A5N  Nenad Rotter 

4. 9A2AA Tomislav Dugec 

5. DH5JBR Joachim Braun 

6. ON2WAB Peter Destoop 

7. SP7VC Przemyslav Golembowski 

8. MM0BNN Bill Newman 

9. F4BKV Vincent Colombo 

10. OZ7AEI Jakob Pedersen 

11. F5BLC Guy Pailhories 

12. GM3VLB André Saunders  

13. YF1AR Budi Santoso 

14. YB3MM Adhi Widodo 

 

 

BRF On Tour Award 2014 
 

1. DE3EAR Hans-Jürgen Schmelzer 

2. US3LX Len N. Kholod 

3. OK1DLA Ludek Aubrecht 

4. DM3KXL Reinhard Hegewald 

5. DL1DXF Karl Schicketanz 

6. DH2PL Peter Lehmann 

7. S58MU Milan Pivk 

 

 

BRF On Tour Award 2014 Activators (for members only) 
1. DF6EX Manfred Meier 

2. OZ7AEI Jakob Pedersen 

3. ON2WAB Peter Destoop 

4. YF1AR Budi Santoso 

5. DH5JBR Joachim Braun 

6. DL1JKK Karl Dorner 

7. YB3MM Adhi Widodo 

8. YO6EX Vasile Giurgiu 

9. DO1DJJ Jörg Pellenz 

10. DG3VSM Werner Hoffmann 

11. DO8JH Jutta Hoffmann 

 

BRF On Tour Award 2015 
1. DL1DXF Karl Schicketanz 

2. DH2PL Peter Lehmann 

3. RV9UCN  Alexander A. Kovshov 

4. OK1DLA Ludek Aubrecht 

5. DM9JH Jörn Hermsdorf 

6. DK60ZAB Club Station  

7. IZ8XJJ Giovanni Iacono 

8. US3LX Len N. Kholod 

9. DL1AVK Bernd Herschleb 

10. DE3EAR Hans-Jürgen Schmelzer 

11. S58MU Milan Pivk 



 

 

BRF On Tour Award 2015 Activators (for members only) 
1. YB8RW Syariefudin Syah 

2. DF6EX Manfred Meier 

3. YF1AR Budi Santoso 

4. YB3MM Adhi Widodo 

5. DL1JKK Karl Dorner 

6. YO6EX Vasile Giurgiu 

7. DH5JBR Joachim Braun 

8. OU25AEI Jakob Pedersen 

9. DO8JH Jutta Hoffmann 

10. DG3VSM Werner Hoffmann 

11. ON2WAB Peter Destoop 

 

BRF On Tour Award 2016 
1. DM9JH Jörn Hermsdorf 

2. DK60ZAB Club Station 

3. RV9UCN  Alexander A. Kovshov 

4. DL1DXF Karl Schicketanz 

5. DH2PL Peter Lehmann 

6. DK9MOS Maren Lorenz 

7. DK9OS Hans-Jürgen Kempe 

 

 

BRF On Tour Award 2016 Activators (for members only) 
1. YO6EX Vasile Giurgiu 

2. DL1JKK Karl Dorner 

3. DG3VSM Werner Hoffmann 

4. DO8JH Jutta Hoffmann 

 

BRF On Tour Award 2017 Activators (for members only) 
1. DG3VSM Werner Hoffmann 

2. DO8JH Jutta Hoffmann 

 

 

BRF On Tour Award 2017 
1. DL1DXF Karl Schicketanz 

2. YO6CFB Laszlo Bako-Szabo 

3. DL5JF Jutta Fink 


